sounoaors LIEA| TH 2023 West Nile Grant Awardees

City, Town, Tribe

Aberdeen $20,000
Alpena $818
Andover $750
Arlington $1,625
Armour S2,742
Artesian $1,500
Ashton $816
Aurora $1,200
Avon $1,200
Baltic $828
Bateland $1,136
Belle Fourche $6,960
Big Stone City $981
Blunt $1,779
Bowdle $1,139
Brant Lake $976
Bristol $1,138
Britton $7,228
Brookings $7,460
Brown County $15,000
Bruce $2,000
Bryant $1,250
Buffalo Gap $976
Bushnell $750
Canistota $1,142
Carthage $977
Castlewood $2,000
Centerville $1,800
Chamberlain $2,920
Chancellor $1,938
Chester $818
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe $9,075
Claire City $1,136
Claremont $1,500
Clark S2,747
Clark County $2,000
Clear Lake $987
Codington County $5,000
Colome $1,298
Colton $1,464
Columbia $1,137
Corsica $2,261
Crooks $1,629
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe $1,957
Dante $1,000

De Smet $2,585
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Dimock
Doland
Eagle Butte
Edgemont
Edmunds County
Egan

Elk Point
Elkton
Emery
Estelline
Ethan
Fairburn
Faith

Fall River County
Faulkton
Flandreau
Florence
Fort Pierre
Freeman
Garden City
Gary
Geddes
Gettysburg
Goodwin
Grant County
Gregory
Groton
Harrisburg
Hartford
Hecla
Henry
Hermosa
Highmore
Hill City
Hitchcock
Hoven
Hughes County
Humboldt
Hurley
Huron
Interior
Ipswich
Irene

Isabel

Java
Kadoka
Kennebec

$1,456
$977
$4,000
$2,416
$3,000
$978
$1,804
$822
$1,300
$1,303
$1,458
$500
$1,619
$5,000
$3,223
$1,959
$500
$3,077
$2,108
$815
$1,297
$1,700
$3,068
$1,137
$4,865
$1,485
$4,993
$2,479
$3,568
$2,000
$978
$1,299
$1,800
$824
$1,456
$2,899
$5,000
$500
$1,619
$10,000
$600
$3,545
$1,200
$1,296
$500
$982
$1,458
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Kimball
Lake City
Lake Preston
Langford
Lemmon
Lennox
Letcher
Madison
Marion
Marvin
Mclntosh

McPherson County

Menno
Midland
Milbank
Miller
Mitchell
Mobridge
Montrose
Mound City
New Wittin
Newell

North Sioux City

Northville
Nunda
Oacoma
Oldham
Onida
Parkston

Pennington County

Philip
Pickstown
Piedmont
Pierpont
Pierre
Plankinton
Pollock
Potter County
Presho
Pukwana
Ramona
Rapid City
Ravinia
Redfield
Reliance
Roscoe
Rosholt

$1,782
$1,456
$1,781
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,417
$4,247
$1,144
$975
$1,137
$3,560
$1,461
$976
$2,608
$3,232
$12,000
$4,000
$1,040
$1,136
$675
$3,704
$1,655
$1,300
$975
$1,140
$800
$2,742
$1,000
$20,000
$2,500
$977
$825
$1,000
$15,000
$1,942
$1,297
$5,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,137
$15,000
$700
$5,480
$816
$1,618
$500
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Roslyn $1,000
Salem 51,787
Scotland $1,500
Selby $1,462
Seneca $975
Sinai $976
Sioux Falls $20,000
Sisseton $3,720
South Shore $500
Spearfish $8,000
Spencer $1,297
Spink County $6,000
Springfield $900
St. Lawrence $1,137
Stanley County $3,000
Stratford $1,936
Sturgis $4,884
Summerset $841
Tabor $2,000
Timber Lake $2,422
Trent S600
Twin Brooks $800
Vermillion $5,000
Viborg $2,423
Vienna $976
Virgil $700
Volga $3,236
Volin $1,022
Wagner $4,991
Wakonda $1,778
Wall $1,783
Wallace $750
Warner $1,800
Watertown $9,197
Waubay $2,100
Webster $3,874
Wentworth $1,297
Westport $1,700
White $1,200
White Lake $1,299
Whitewood $1,785
Wilmot $1,619
Winner $4,000
Worthing $1,305
Yankton $6,241

Yankton County $4,000



