

2023 West Nile Grant Awardees

City, Town, Tribe	2023 Awards
Aberdeen	\$20,000
Alpena	\$818
Andover	\$750
Arlington	\$1,625
Armour	\$2,742
Artesian	\$1,500
Ashton	\$816
Aurora	\$1,200
Avon	\$1,200
Baltic	\$828
Bateland	\$1,136
Belle Fourche	\$6,960
Big Stone City	\$981
Blunt	\$1,779
Bowdle	\$1,139
Brant Lake	\$976
Bristol	\$1,138
Britton	\$7,228
Brookings	\$7,460
Brown County	\$15,000
Bruce	\$2,000
Bryant	\$1,250
Buffalo Gap	\$976
Bushnell	\$750
Canistota	\$1,142
Carthage	\$977
Castlewood	\$2,000
Centerville	\$1,800
Chamberlain	\$2,920
Chancellor	\$1,938
Chester	\$818
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe	\$9,075
Claire City	\$1,136
Claremont	\$1,500
Clark	\$2,747
Clark County	\$2,000
Clear Lake	\$987
Codington County	\$5,000
Colome	\$1,298
Colton	\$1,464
Columbia	\$1,137
Corsica	\$2,261
Crooks	\$1,629
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe	\$1,957
Dante	\$1,000
De Smet	\$2,585



Dimock	\$1,456
Doland	\$977
Eagle Butte	\$4,000
Edgemont	\$2,416
Edmunds County	\$3,000
Egan	\$978
Elk Point	\$1,804
Elkton	\$822
Emery	\$1,300
Estelline	\$1,303
Ethan	\$1,458
Fairburn	\$500
Faith	\$1,619
Fall River County	\$5,000
Faulkton	\$3,223
Flandreau	\$1,959
Florence	\$500
Fort Pierre	\$3,077
Freeman	\$2,108
Garden City	\$815
Gary	\$1,297
Geddes	\$1,700
Gettysburg	\$3,068
Goodwin	\$1,137
Grant County	\$4,865
Gregory	\$1,485
Groton	\$4,993
Harrisburg	\$2,479
Hartford	\$3,568
Hecla	\$2,000
Henry	\$978
Hermosa	\$1,299
Highmore	\$1,800
Hill City	\$824
Hitchcock	\$1,456
Hoven	\$2,899
Hughes County	\$5,000
Humboldt	\$500
Hurley	\$1,619
Huron	\$10,000
Interior	\$600
Ipswich	\$3,545
Irene	\$1,200
Isabel	\$1,296
Java	\$500
Kadoka	\$982
Kennebec	\$1,458



Kimball	\$1,782
Lake City	\$1,782
Lake Preston	\$1,781
	\$1,781
Langford Lemmon	
	\$2,000
Lennox	\$2,000
Letcher	\$2,417
Madison	\$4,247
Marion	\$1,144
Marvin	\$975
McIntosh	\$1,137
McPherson County	\$3,560
Menno	\$1,461
Midland	\$976
Milbank	\$2,608
Miller	\$3,232
Mitchell	\$12,000
Mobridge	\$4,000
Montrose	\$1,040
Mound City	\$1,136
New Wittin	\$675
Newell	\$3,704
North Sioux City	\$1,655
Northville	\$1,300
Nunda	\$975
Oacoma	\$1,140
Oldham	\$800
Onida	\$2,742
Parkston	\$1,000
Pennington County	\$20,000
Philip	\$2,500
Pickstown	\$977
Piedmont	\$825
Pierpont	\$1,000
Pierre	\$15,000
Plankinton	\$1,942
Pollock	\$1,297
Potter County	\$5,000
Presho	\$1,000
Pukwana	\$2,000
Ramona	\$1,137
Rapid City	\$15,000
Ravinia	\$700
Redfield	\$5,480
Reliance	\$816
Roscoe	\$1,618
Rosholt	\$500
<u>1</u>	



Roslyn	\$1,000
Salem	\$1,787
Scotland	\$1,500
Selby	\$1,462
Seneca	\$975
Sinai	\$976
Sioux Falls	\$20,000
Sisseton	\$3,720
South Shore	\$500
Spearfish	\$8,000
Spencer	\$1,297
Spink County	\$6,000
Springfield	\$900
St. Lawrence	\$1,137
Stanley County	\$3,000
Stratford	\$1,936
Sturgis	\$4,884
Summerset	\$841
Tabor	\$2,000
Timber Lake	\$2,422
Trent	\$600
Twin Brooks	\$800
Vermillion	\$5,000
Viborg	\$2,423
Vienna	\$976
Virgil	\$700
Volga	\$3,236
Volin	\$1,022
Wagner	\$4,991
Wakonda	\$1,778
Wall	\$1,783
Wallace	\$750
Warner	\$1,800
Watertown	\$9,197
Waubay	\$2,100
Webster	\$3,874
Wentworth	\$1,297
Westport	\$1,700
White	\$1,200
White Lake	\$1,299
Whitewood	\$1,785
Wilmot	\$1,619
Winner	\$4,000
Worthing	\$1,305
Yankton	\$6,241
Yankton County	\$4,000
	÷ .,566